IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. SC10-2438

COMMERCIAL JET, INC.,)
Petitioner,)
v.) LOWER TRIBUNAL CASE NO. 3D10-619
U.S. BANK, N.A.,)
Respondent.)
	/
PETITION FOR DISCRETION	DNARY REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF A	PPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT
RESPONDENT	'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Stephen M. Corse Rachel Sullivan White & Case LLP Wachovia Financial Center, Suite 4900 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131

Counsel for Respondent U.S. Bank, N.A.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE RULE OF LAW ANNOUNCED BELOW DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH OTHER APPELLATE EXPRESSIONS OF LAW.	5
II. THE RULES OF LAW APPLIED BELOW DID NOT PRODUCE RESULT DIFFERENT FROM THE RESULT IN A CASE WITH SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME CONTROLLING FACTS	
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Pa</u>	<u>ge</u>
CASES	
Archive Am., Inc. v. Variety Children's Hosp., 873 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)	8
City of Jacksonville v. Fla. First Nat'l Bank of Jacksonville, 339 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1976)	5, 8
Creston Aviation, Inc. v. Textron Fin. Corp., 900 So. 2d 727 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	7
Eastern Airlines Employees Fed. Credit Union v. Lauderdale Yacht Basin, Inc., 334 So. 2d 175 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	8
Florida Power & Light Co. v. Bell, 113 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1959)	. 10
General Elec. Capital Corp. v. Advance Petroleum, Inc., 660 So. 2d 1139 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	7, 8
Golden Loaf Bakery, Inc. v. Charles W. Rex Constr. Co., 334 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 1976)	. 10
Jones v. State, 966 So. 2d 319 (Fla. 2007)	6, 9
N&L Auto Parts Co. v. Doman, 117 So. 2d 410 (Fla. 1960)	. 10
Nielsen v. City of Sarasota, 117 So. 2d 731 (Fla. 1960)	, 11
Reaves v. State, 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	5
School Board of Palm Beach County v. Survivors Charter Schs., Inc., 3 So. 3d 1220 (Fla. 2009)	6, 9

State v. Goode,	
830 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 2002)	6, 9
State v. Martinez, 981 So. 2d 449 (Fla. 2008)	6, 9
State v. Miller, 373 So. 2d 677 (Fla. 1979)	8
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORIT	\mathbf{Y}
§ 329.51, Fla. Stat. (2009)	passim
§ 713.58, Fla. Stat. (2009)	passim
Article V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const	3, 11
